FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

12-23-1999



101231328

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Dkt. No. 65861

Men	10 .	7	<b>q</b> .	9	C

[Way 10.51.44	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  David J. Schuda James Hand Gary F. Prokop Randall Bell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: WAXING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC.  Internal Address:  Street Address:  845 Larch Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance: X_ Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 10/4/99, 10/22/99, 10/11/99, 10/11/99	City: <u>Elmhurst</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60126</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>      Yes</u> <u>X</u> No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/109,450  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stephen S. Favakeh  Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Street Address: 160 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-3406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if check is Missing or improper  8. Deposit Account No
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Stephen S. Favakeh Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, att.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  Last Control of 26,1999  Date  achments, and document: 7

## ASSIGNMENT

WE, DAVID J. SCHUDA, of Lombard, County of Kane and State of Illinois; GARY F. PROKOP, of Wheaton, County of DuPage and State of Illinois; RANDALL BELL, of River Forest, County of Kane and State of Illinois; and JAMES HAND, of Glen Ellyn, County of DuPage and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to WAXING CORPORATION OF AMERICA, INC., a corporation with its principal place of business at 845 Larch Avenue, Elmurst, Illinois 60126, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States Patent Application No. 29/109,450, filed August 13, 1999,

## DETAILING POLISHER

and in and to all United States and Foreign Patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the right to claim priority therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT
1 REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0653

October 4	_, 1999	David J. Schuda	
	_, 1999	GARY F. PROKOP	
	_, 1999	RANDALL BELL	
	_ <b>,</b> 1999	JAMES HAND	
State of ILLINOIS County of KANE	) ) SS )		
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kane, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared <b>DAVID J. SCHUDA</b> , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.			
Cotalus 4	_ <b>,</b> 1999	Notary Public 427734	
		My Commission Expires:	
		June 4, 2003	
State of ILLINOIS County of DuPAGE	) ) SS )	•	
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kane, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared <b>GARY F. PROKOP</b> , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.			
	_, 1999	Notary Public	

I.

My Commission Expires:

October 4, 1999	David & Schuda		
<u>Остовик 22</u> , 1999	DAVID J. SCHUDA  Prokop  GARY F. PROKOP		
, 1999	RANDALL BELL		
, 1999	JAMES HAND		
State of ILLINOIS ) ) SS County of KANE )			
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kane, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared DAVID J. SCHUDA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.  Orthur H. 1999  Notary Public 4837224			
<u>(766,4566)</u> , 1999	Notary Public 489724  My Commission Expires:		
	June 4 2003		
State of ILLINOIS ) ) SS County of DuPAGE )			
I hereby certify that Kane, in the State of Illinois, PROKOP, personally known by me, sworn by me, and under oath ack assignment was duly signed, sea the date appearing at the foot	who then and there was duly nowledged that the foregoing led, and delivered by him on		

Notary Public /

1.

My Commission Expires: 6/19/63

**PATENT** REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0655

October 4	, 1999	David J. Schuda
	, 1999	GARY F. PROKOP
10/11/99	, 1999 <i>(</i>	RANDALL BELL
	., 1999	JAMES HAND
State of ILLINOIS County of KANE	) ) SS )	
Kane, in the State of SCHUDA, personally knows sworn by me, and under	Illinois, own by me, oath ack gned, sea	before me in the County of personally appeared <b>DAVID J.</b> who then and there was duly nowledged that the foregoing led, and delivered by him on thereof.
Gotofur) 4	_, 1999 _/	Notary Public 489724
		My Commission Expires:
State of ILLINOIS County of DuPAGE	) ) SS )	
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kane, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared GARY F. PROKOP, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.		
	_, 1999	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0656

State of ILLINOIS ) County of KANE )	SS		
Kane, in the State of Il BELL, personally known by sworn by me, and under of	linois, y me, w ath ack ed, sea	before me in the County of personally appeared RANDALL ho then and there was duly nowledged that the foregoing led, and delivered by him on thereof.	
Oct 11.	1999	Notary Public	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  PAULA G. HIGHT  COMMISSION STYRES 04/19/09		My Commission Expires:	
State of ILLINOIS ) County of DuPAGE )	ss		
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kane, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared JAMES HAND, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.			
	1999	Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires:	

1

October 4.	1999	David J. Schuda
	1999	GARY F. PROKOP
	1999	RANDALL BELL
OCT 11 ,	1999	JAMES HAND
State of ILLINOIS ) County of KANE )	ss	
Kane, in the State of SCHUDA, personally know sworn by me, and under assignment was duly signed the date appearing at the state of SCHUDA, personally know sworn by me, and under assignment was duly signed.	Illinois, wn by me, oath ackn gned, sead the foot	before me in the County of personally appeared DAVID J. who then and there was duly nowledged that the foregoing led, and delivered by him on thereof.
Getolur 4	, 1999 /	Notary Public 489724
		My Commission Expires:
		June 4, 2003
State of ILLINOIS County of DuPAGE	) ) SS )	
PROKOP, personally knows sworn by me, and under	Illinois, wn by me, oath ack gned, sea	before me in the County of personally appeared GARY F. who then and there was duly nowledged that the foregoing led, and delivered by him on thereof.
	, 1999	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

. 1.

PATENT REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0658 Appln. Serial No. 29/109,450 Atty Dkt. No. 65861

State of ILLINOIS ) ) SS County of KANE )			
I hereby certify that Kane, in the State of Illinois, BELL, personally known by me, w sworn by me, and under oath ack assignment was duly signed, sea the date appearing at the foot	ho then and there was duly nowledged that the foregoing led, and delivered by him on		
, 1999	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		
State of ILLINOIS ) ) SS County of DuPAGE )			
I hereby certify that before me in the County of Kane, in the State of Illinois, personally appeared JAMES HAND, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed, and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.  Notary Public			
"OFFICIAL SEAL" PAULA G. HIGHT TATLE PAULA G. HIGHT	My Commission Expires:		

RECORDED: 10/28/1999

PATENT
! REEL: 010449 FRAME: 0659